
Christmas Classic 12/7/2014
1st Race Vet, Senior, Super Senior, Master & Women

OA PLACE CLASS SKILL RIDER # AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

Finished 3 Laps

1 1 VET EXP P13V 466757 AARON TUCK CA HON RR THREAT RACING, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ONEAL

2 2 VET EXP 167V 781350 BRAD MILLIKAN QUEEN CREEK AZ HON DESERT VIEW WINDOWS, DAD

3 3 VET EXP 182V 843921 ERIC BIDDLECOME SAN DIEGO CA KTM RR DB ELECTRIC, FAMILY, FUD, WILD BILL

4 4 VET EXP 832V 767058 KYLE HEAROLD LAKESIDE CA HON I-8

5 1 SENIOR EXP 1S 1081042 CAREY LINCOLN BRAWLEY CA KAWI FBI COYNE POWERSPORTS, DRISCOLLS, SEAMLESS MOTORSPORTS, SPY

6 1 VET AM 65V 2097715 JOSHUA SMITH ESCONDIDO CA HON ESCONDIDO CYCLE, ECC CENTER, CSC MOTORSPORTS

7 2 SENIOR EXP 16S 243577 ART PIFER LA MESA CA KTM TNR MOTOXERCISER, UP & DOWN GARAGE DOORS

8 1 SUP SEN EXP 1M 951157 TODD BARNHILL ALPINE CA KTM FT PIF MOTOXERCISER, THOR

9 1 SUP SEN AM 38M 2910605 CLIFF MAYO LA MESA CA KTM  NIKI THE DOG

10 3 SENIOR EXP 69S 683629 DEREK BALL YUMA AZ KAWI I-8 LIBERTY MOTORSPORTS

11 1 SENIOR AM 5S 280840 STEPHEN ORTON LA MESA CA HON OTB

12 2 VET AM 99V 905056 HENRY DALY LAKESIDE CA HON I-8 DESERT VIEW WINDOWS, M & M OFFROAD, WIFE

13 2 SUP SEN AM 77M 2072380 ROY KEIZER SAN DIEGO CA KAW I-8

14 3 VET AM P16V 353165 TRAVIS REESE CA YAM T. REESE PLUMBING

15 2 SENIOR AM 117S 710580 RANDY WHITTENBURG SAN DIEGO CA KTM RR AUTISM MX, R & S RACING

16 3 SENIOR AM 58S 2219735 DAVID WALKER ENCINITAS CA YAM SUSPENSION 101

17 4 VET AM 519V 894239 MICHAEL BARTON SANTEE CA HON I-8

18 3 SUP SEN AM 3M 983814 MARK BUDKE SANTEE CA YAM RFC/ALL JESUS, MY BEAUTIFUL WIFE CLIFVA, CLAIRMONT CYCLE SUPPLY, THREAT RACING

19 4 SENIOR AM 70S 260022 RICHARD NIXON SAN DIEGO CA KTM FT RICH NIXON RACING SUPPLY

20 4 SUP SEN AM 7M 2909752 RICH ARIESSOHN SAN DIEGO CA HON  FT   IMS, DUNLOP, ONEAL, ACERBIS

21 1 SUP SEN NOV 55M 1106216 VAVDOIS HANDLEY SAN DIEGO CA KTM FT

22 1 SENIOR NOV 29S 1035228 MICHAEL BOOTH SAN DIEGO CA HON C & D

23 2 SENIOR NOV 88S 3014908 NATE GRAHAM SPRING VALLEY CA HUSQ RR

24 1 MASTER EXP 1R 865845 DAVE GAZZANEO ESCONDIDO CA HON KIM GAZZANEO

25 5 VET AM 279V 894584 ERIC GAUT SANTEE CA KAW GAUT FAMILY RACING

26 1 VET NOV 713V 3016925 JASON GAUT LAKESIDE CA SUZ GAUT FAMILY RACING

27 5 SUP SEN AM 61M 1016809 DAVE KENDRICK TEMECULA CA KTM RR BEV & FAM, NIEMELA RACING, PRECISION CONCEPTS, MSMOTORSPORTS

28 2 VET NOV 48V 1106972 BRYAN KENNERLY SAN DIEGO CA YAM I-8 TINA, KAILA, MIA

29 5 SENIOR AM 6S 230517 BILL HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA HON I-8 TEAM DESERT D'OHBOYS, TINA, CHEYANNE

30 6 SUP SEN AM 49M 853738 KEVIN CHENEY DESCANCO CA HON I-8 RFC GAIL PRIMO CONSTRUCTION

31` 1 WOMEN NOV 53L 2219747 ARCELIA RIOS CALEXICO CA KTM RIOS AUTO SALES, MAN RACING

32 2 MASTER EXP 9R 671393 RICKERT HAAG LEMON GROVE CA KTM VICKI HAAG

Finished 2 Laps

33 3 SENIOR NOV 717S 2193690 FRED SIMAYTIS EL CAJON CA KTM

34 2 SUP SEN NOV 72M 1012483 DON ELLIOTT LA MESA CA YAM OTB DAWN, SHERI, SEAN & SOX

35 4 SENIOR NOV 595S 2912687 ROBERT SEANSTUCKEY TEMECULA CA HUSQ S2FITNESS, LOCAL JUICE

36 1 MASTER NOV 51R 2975648 NEAL BORNHOFT CARLSBAD CA KTM TNR CID CYCLE CENTER

37 3 VET NOV 136V 3112436 BRYAN KNICK SAN DIEGO CA KTM

38 2 WOMEN NOV 128L 2214502 HALEY BARNHILL ALPINE CA KAW TNR MOTOXERCISER

39 3 WOMEN NOV 13L 2192433 MICHELLE BEALO BRAWLEY CA HON I-8

40 7 SUP SEN AM 60M 813696 JOHN MOFFETT YUMA CA YAM I-8 FT

41 4 WOMEN NOV P17L 2193654 DONNA LANE ALPINE CA HON

42 4 VET NOV 25V 1110125 ROBERT LANCE OCEANSIDE CA YAM

43 3 MASTER EXP 88R 220496 MICHAEL CUFF LAKEVIEW OR KTM



2nd Race 200, 250 & Open Class
O/A PLACE CLASS SKILL RIDER # AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

Finished 3 Laps

1 1 OPEN EXP P19 957207 TRAVIS WOOD HOLTVILLE CA BET RR CARLI, MAMA WOOD, JOHN WOOD, JERRY JONES, SCHAEFFERS OIL

2 2 OPEN EXP 111 950257 ANTHONY FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR MOTOWORLD RACING, WILD BILL RACE BIKES, FENTON RACING, 100%, FLEXX BARS

3 3 OPEN EXP 513 2767787 NOLAN KENNEDY EL CAJON CA KTM TNR RANCHO SUBMARINA, ALL AMERICAN KTM, SKEETERS, MOTOWORLD, C & D MOTO

4 4 OPEN EXP 2 2067302 GRANT STATELY JAMUL CA KTM OTB ALL AMERICAN KTM, DP RACING, MOM, MT. HELIX PEST, SIDI, ONIEL

5 1 250 NOV 558X 2219740 JUSTIN KENNAMER EL CAJON CA YAM BIG J'S BBQ, MCWIRE ELECTRIC, UTI CLOTHING, FBC

6 1 250 EXP 2X 823862 THOMAS HEBERT III PINE VALLEY CA HON RR I-8, IMPERIAL VALLEY CYCLE CENTER, MOM & DAD, ERWIN MOTORSPORTS, J RACING

7 5 OPEN EXP 348 893353 CODY HORN EL CAJON CA YAM I-8

8 1 OPEN NOV 255 2219745 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ CALEXICO CA KTM G TRUCKING

9 1 OPEN AM P11 838744 AUSTIN MORSE BRAWLEY CA HON ROCKET EXHAUST

10 1 125 AM 2A 2773519 TYLER SARVER OCOTILLO CA YAM I-8 OCOTILLO RENTALS & TOURS, I-8, LUCKY

11 2 OPEN AM 52 823861 ANTHONY SANTOS SAN DIEGO CA YAM I-8 MOM, DAD, MY WALLET

12 2 OPEN NOV 23 3021860 WESTLEY HEINTZ SAN MARCOS CA KTM HELIX ELECTRIC

13 2 250 NOV P543X 2121808 MATTHEW KLICKA BRAWLEY CA KTM

14 1 250 AM 93X 846486 MATTHEW MARTIN IMPERIAL CA KTM RR RACE TECH, ATLAS, EKS, WORKS CONNECTION, MOM & DAD, JASMIN

15 6 OPEN EXP P26 2193657 RODRIGO VALENZUELA CALEXICO CA KTM SPY OPTICS, ODI, LEATT, IVILAB

16 3 OPEN AM 4 2157225 JASON JOHNSON EL CENTRO CA KTM RR J & T OFFORAD SUPPLY, IMS, TWIN AIR, ROBBIES FLOOR COVERING

17 7 OPEN EXP P18 2910553 AUSTIN SMITH PINE VALLEY CA HON WINGS N THINGS, TEAM DPO, RP RACING

18 3 OPEN NOV 10 2160527 BEN SIKORA SANTEE CA HON I-8 LIBERTY MOTORSPORTS, MOTOWORLD, RICKEY STATOR, COVERT CAMERA BIKES

19 8 OPEN EXP P22 2921927 MATTHEW SMITH LAKESIDE CA YAM

20 1 125 NOV 65A 815725 MATTHEW BELEW YUMA CA KTM RR MOM & DAD

21 2 125 NOV 3A 866556 JAYDEN TAYLER EL CENTRO CA YAM RR GRANDPA, MOM, ASHLYN

22 2 250 EXP P14X 2224529 SEAN PEEBLES LA MESA CA YAM DAD

23 4 OPEN NOV 3 1086599 DANIEL BARKER EL CAJON CA BET RR

24 3 125 NOV 7A 2652706 DYLAN EARLE OCOTILLO CA YAM I-8 OCOTILLO RENTALS & TOURS 

25 3 250 NOV 109X 1108080 LUKE KIMBALL EL CAJON CA HON RR 100%, ALIAS, MAXIMA, M & M OFFROAD, FREEGUN

26 3 250 EXP P27X 2193658 JOSHUA ESPINOZA CALEXICO CA YAM

27 4 250 NOV 25X 3016977 TREY HARNQVIST LA MESA CA HON I-8

28 4 125 NOV 75A 2110101 RYAN HAAKE SANTEE CA HON TNR RAYO WHOLESALE

Finished 2 Laps

29 5 125 NOV 917A 2652633 EVAN ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM

30 6 125 NOV 16A 2011582 CHASE BROWN EL CAJON CA KAW I-8 MOM & DAD, OCOTILLO RENTALS, BROWN ELECTRIC

31 7 125 NOV 37A 2011583 CONNER BROWN EL CAJON CA KAW I-8 MOM & DAD, OCOTILLO RENTALS, BROWN ELECTRIC

32 8 125 NOV 111A 895154 DALE FENTON DESCANSO CA KAW RR MOTOWORL OF EL CAJON

33 1 125 EXP P15A 895155 BRAD CLIFFORD EL CAJON CA HON

34 9 125 NOV 199A 2114354 JEREMY RINDER LA MESA CA YAM I-8 MOM & DAD

35 10 125 NOV 44A 2071177 BRENDAN HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA YAM I-8 TEAM DESERT D'OHBOYS, MOM, CHEYANNE

36 4 250 EXP P25X 2114355 JOSHUA RINDER LA MESA CA HON I-8 MOM & DAD

DNF 1 Lap

37 DNF OPEN NOV 213 2219724 ISIAH IVORY SPRING VALLEY CA HON MOM & DAD

DNF Less Than 1 Lap

38 DNF 250 AM 119X 2114363 CHASE NORTHRIP SANTEE CA YAM RR RIP RACING, FULL THROTAL POWERSPORTS, COCONUT RACING

39 DNF 250 AM 111X 1082967 DANIEL FENTON DESCANSO CA KAW RR MOTOWORLD OF EL CAJON, WILD BILL RACING, FENTON CONSTRUCTION

3rd Race All Quads
O/A PLACE CLASS SKILL RIDER # AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

Finished 3 Laps

1 1 QUAD EXP 33Q 2509913 WAYNE MATLOCK ALPINE CA HON RR MATLOCK RACING, MAXXIS, FLY RACING, ZEN PRO RACING, ELKA, SCOTT, RICH MOREL 

RACE MOTORS, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ROLL DESIGN, KZ TRAILERS, RENTHAL, UNI, 

DWT, FMF, OMF, TIRE BLOCKS, QUAD TECH, DID, HINSON, PRECISION RACING 

PRODUCTS, BAJA DESIGNS, MOTION PRO, UPP, PRO ARMOR, GALFER, IMS

2 2 QUAD EXP P31 2193662 KYLE MCDANIEL SANTEE CA HON FT MAXIMA, 100%, TEAM PARKER FOR LIFE, M & M OFFROAD, FLY RACING

3 3 QUAD EXP P23 2193655 JUAN SANCHEZ CHULA VISTA CA JABAN MUFFLER & TIRES, ALL COUNTY SEW & VAC

4 4 QUAD EXP 2Q 2523977 GABRIEL RASCON EL CENTRO CA HON FT DAD, MOM, RASCON RACING, GARCIA MARKET, IMS

5 5 QUAD EXP 112A 2097695 OSCAR RUIZ EL CENTRO CA HON RUIZ AIR, SERGIO RACING, RUIZ RACING 

6 1 QUAD AM 3Q 2796885 JOSH NICHOLS SAN DIEGO CA HON I8 FT CHRISTINA, MAXIMA, ORW, POWER1, RISK RACING, M & M OFFROAD

7 1 WOM QUAD EXP 1W 2518178 KRISTEN MATLOCK ALPINE CA HON RR MATLOCK RACING, MAXXIS, FLY RACING, ZEN PRO RACING, ELKA, SCOTT, RICH MOREL 

RACE MOTORS, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ROLL DESIGN, KZ TRAILERS, RENTHAL, UNI, 

DWT, FMF, OMF, TIRE BLOCKS, QUAD TECH, DID, HINSON, PRECISION RACING 

PRODUCTS, BAJA DESIGNS, MOTION PRO, UPP, PRO ARMOR, GALFER, IMS

8 6 QUAD EXP P24 2193656 JAVIER CABRERA SAN YSIDRO CA MUFFLER JABAN, ALL COUNTY SEW & VAC

9 7 QUAD EXP 351Q 1108757 ANTHONY FRANK SAN DIEGO CA YAM I8 NORTH COUNTY HOUSE OF MOTORCYCLES

10 8 QUAD EXP P28 935854 KYLE PENNER JAMUL CA HON FT RND, MCDANIELS MOTORSPORTS, FASST CO

11 1 VET QUAD NOV 12K 2523855 GERARDO DELGADILLO EL CENTRO CA KTM JERRYS RACING

Finished 2 Laps

12 1 QUAD NOV 47Q 2193682 EDGAR CRUZ YUMA AZ

13 2 VET QUAD NOV 5K 944603 STEVE PENNER JAMUL CA HON FT KYLE PENNER, DANNY PRATHER, CT RACING, RICKY STATOR

4th RACE BIKE TEAM RACE
O/A PLACE CLASS SKILL RIDER # AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

Finished 6 Laps

1 1 OPEN EXP 111 950257 ANTHONY FENTON DESCANSO CA KTM RR MOTOWORLD RACING, WILD BILL BIKES, FENTON RACING, 100%, FLEXX BARS, JERRY 

JONES RACING, MOTUL, RK EXCEL, WING MILLWORK

IRONMAN

2 1 VET EXP 182V 843921 ERIC BIDDLECOME SAN DIEGO CA KTM RR DB ELECTRIC, FAMILY, FUD, WILD BILL

VET EXP 466757 AARON TUCK BRAWLEY CA HON RR THREAT RACING, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ONEAL

3 2 OPEN EXP 2 2067302 GRANT STATELY JAMUL CA KTM OTB ALL AMERICAN KTM, MOM, DP RACING, MT. HELIX PEST, SIDI

OPEN EXP 2 2767787 NOLAN KENNEDY EL CAJON CA KTM TNR RANCHO SUBMARINA, ALL AMERICAN KTM, SKEETERS, SCOTT, 2D MOTO

4 3 OPEN EXP 52 893353 CODY HORN EL CAJON CA YAM I8

OPEN EXP 52 823861 ANTHONY SANTOS SAN DIEGO CA YAM I8 MOM, DAD, MY WALLET

5 2 VET EXP 167V 781350 BRAD MILLIKAN QUEEN CREEK AZ HON DESERT VIEW WINDOWS, DAD

VET EXP 167V RENEW PETE ANDRASSSY POWAY CA HON GREEN WORLD LANDSCAPING, M & M OFFROAD

6 4 OPEN EXP P35 2060426 TUCKER SMITH EL CENTRO CA HON ME, MYSELF AND I RACING

OPEN EXP P35 2011595 NATHAN HAMBY BRAWLEY CA  ME, MYSELF AND I RACING

7 3 VET EXP 832V 905056 HENRY DALY LAKESIDE CA HON I8 DESERT VIEW WINDOWS, M & M OFFROAD, WIFE

VET EXP 832V 767058 KYLE HEAROLD LAKESIDE CA HON I8

8 1 SUP SEN EXP 1M 951157 TODD BARNHILL ALPINE CA KTM FT PIF MOTOXERCISER, THOR

IRONMAN



9 1 SENIOR EXP 1S 1081042 CAREY LINCOLN BRAWLEY CA COYNE POWERSPORTS, DRISCOL, SEAMLESS, SPY, FOX

SENIOR EXP 1S 243577 ART PIFER LA MESA CA KTM TNR

10 1 250 AM 93X 1082967 DANIEL FENTON DESCANSO CA KAW RR MOTOWORLD OF EL CAJON, WILD BILL RACING, FONTON CONSTRUCTION

250 AM 93X 846486 MATTHEW MARTIN IMPERIAL CA KTM RR RACE TECH, ATLAS, EKS, WORKS CONNECTION, MOM & DAD, JASMIN

11 5 OPEN EXP 3 1086599 DANIEL BARKER EL CAJON CA BET RR JERRY JONES RACING

OPEN EXP 3 957207 TRAVIS WOOD HOLTVILLE CA BET RR CARLI, MAMA WOOD, JOHN WOOD, JERRY JONES, DAN BARKER

12 6 OPEN EXP 255 2219745 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ CALEXICO CA KTM  GUTIERREZ TRUCKING

OPEN EXP 255 2193657 RODRIGO VALENZUELA CALEXICO CA KTM  

13 7 OPEN EXP P12 665548 ERIC CARNES IMPERIAL CA

OPEN EXP P12 738816 JUSTIN CARNES IMPERIAL CA

14 8 OPEN EXP 10 2160527 BEN SIKORA SANTEE CA HON I8 MOTOWORLD, LIBERTY MOTORSPORTS, CONVERT CAMERA BIKES

OPEN EXP 10 660439 BOBBY KIRBY EL CENTRO CA BET RR MOM, DAD, SYSCO, ROADRUNNERS

15 1 OPEN AM 4 2157225 JASON JOHNSON EL CENTRO CA KTM RR J & T OFFROAD SUPPLY, IMS, TWIN AIR, ROBBIES FLOOR COVERING

OPEN AM 4 273966 ROBBIE PIPPIN EL CENTRO CA KTM I8 RR JASON JOHNSON, MISCHELLE, CRAIG ESTRADA, BILL MCNEER

16 1 VET AM 279V 894584 ERIC GAUT SANTEE CA

VET AM 279V 2097715 JOSHUA SMITH ESCONDIDO CA HON ESCONDIDO CYCLE CENTER, CSC MOTORSPORT

Finished 5 Laps

17 2 SENIOR EXP 117S 710580 RANDY WHITTENBERG SAN DIEGO CA KTM RR AUTISM MX, R & S RACING

SENIOR EXP 117S 683629 DEREK BALL YUMA AZ KAW I8 LIBERTY MOTORSPORTS

18 9 OPEN EXP P128 2214502 HALEY BARNHILL ALPINE CA KAW TNR MOTOXERCISER

OPEN EXP P128 617559 ERIC YORBA MURRIETA CA KTM FMF, RPM, KTM, MAXXIS, KLIM, BELL HELMETS, SIDI

19 1 SUP SEN AM 3M 983814 MARK BUDKE SANTEE CA YAM RFC JESUS, WIFE, CLAIRMONT CYCLE, THREAT

SUP SEN AM 3M 2072380 ROY KEIZER SAN DIEGO CA KAW I8

20 10 OPEN EXP 244 2193633 CAMEREON GREEN EL CAJON CA HON

OPEN EXP 244 2675688 DENNIS GREEN EL CAJON CA HON

21 1 250 EXP 119X 2114363 CHASE NORTHRIP SANTEE CA KAW RR

250 EXP 119X 895145 CODY WEBBER LAKESIDE CA KAW RR FULL THROTTLE POWERSPORTS, CAREY LINCOLN RACING

22 1 125 AM 2A 2773519 TYLER SARVER OCOTILLO CA YAM I8 UPIHY RACING, GRANDMA, ORAT

125 AM 2A 2011582 CHASE BROWN EL CAJON CA KAW I8 MOM & DAD, BROWN ELECTRIC, OCOTILLO RENTALS

23 2 SUP SEN AM 49M 853738 KEVIN CHENEY DESCANSO CA HON I8 RFC, GAIL, PRIMO CONSTRUCTION

SUP SEN AM 49M 2910605 CLIFF MAYO LA MESA CA KTM

24 1 SENIOR AM 6S 230517 BILL HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA HON I8 TEAM DESERT D'OHBOYS, TINA, CHEYANNE

SENIOR AM 6S 1035228 MICHAEL BOOTH SAN DIEGO CA HON C & D

25 1 250 NOV 109X 1108080 LUKE KIMBALL EL CAJON CA HON RR 100%, ALIAS, MAXIMA, M & M OFFROAD, FREEGUN

IRONMAN

26 1 125 NOV 75A 2110101 RYAN HAAKE SANTEE CA HON TNR RAYO WHOLESALE

125 NOV 75A 820641 ROBBO PIPPIN OCEANSIDE CA HON RR ROBBIES FLOORING, SUNSET SIGNS

27 3 SUP SEN AM 7M 1016809 DAVE KENDRICK TEMECULA CA KTM RR BEV N FAM, FAMILY RACING, PRECISION CONCEPTS, MSMOTORSPORTS

SUP SEN AM 7M 2909752 RICHARD ARIESSAHN SAN DIEGO CA HON FT ONEAL, IMS, ACERBIS

28 1 SENIOR NOV 88S 2193690 FRED SEMAYTIS EL CAJON

SENIOR NOV 88S 3014908 NATE GRAHAM SPRING VALLEY CA HUS

29 1 VET NOV 713V 3016925 JASON GAUT LAKESIDE CA SUZ GAUT FAMILY RACING

VET NOV 713V 1106972 BRYAN KENNY SAN DIEGO CA YAM I8 TIA, KAILA, MIA

30 2 125 NOV 65A 2652633 EVAN ESTRADA IMPERIAL CA KTM FT

125 NOV 65A 815725 MATTHEW BELEW YUMA AZ KTM RR MOM & DAD

31 3 125 NOV 3A 866856 JAYDEN TYLER EL CENTRO CA YAM RR GRANDPA, GRANDMA, MOM, ASHLYN

125 NOV 3A 2160530 JACK HETTINGER EL CENTRO CA YAM RR

Finished 4 Laps

32 4 125 NOV 37A 2011583 CONNOR BROWN EL CAJON CA KAW I8 MOM AND DAD, OCOTILLO RENTALS, ORAT, BROWN ELECTRIC

125 NOV 37A 2071177 BRENDAN HINKLE CHULA VISTA CA YAM I8 MOM, CHEYANNE, DAD

33 1 WOMEN NOV 53L 2219747 ARCELIA RIOS `CALEXICO CA KTM RIOS AUTO SALES

WOMEN NOV 53L 2192433 MICHELLE BEALO BRAWLEY CA HON I8

Finished 3 Laps

34 1 WOMEN EXP P29 2193661 MEGAN SCHILLING SAN DIEGO CA YAM

WOMEN EXP P29 2193660 STEHANIE MCDANIEL SANTEE CA HON

DNF 4 Laps

35 DNF 125 EXP P32 822886 NATE SEALS BRAWLEY CA YAM RR BEN DOVER, FMF, MAXIMA, PINK PANTHER

DNF 125 EXP P32 21936655 ADAM WEBBER SANTEE CA YAM RR FULL THROTTLE POWERSPORTS, COCONUT RACING, WEST 

36 DNF SENIOR NOV 22S 2999725 JEFF WORTHLEY SAN DIEGO CA KTM DECAL WORKS

IRONMAN

DNF 3 Laps

37 DNF MASTER EXP 9R 671393 RICKERT HAAG LEMON GROVE CA KTM JOHN

DNF MASTER EXP 88R 220496 MICHAEL CUFF LAKEVIEW OR KTM SIDEWINDERS MOTORSPORTS, VFW POST 4070

DNF 1 Lap

38 DNF VET AM 519V 894239 MICHAEL BARTON SANTEE CA HON I8

DNF VET AM 519V 353165 TRAVIS REESE CARLSBAD CA HON

DNF Less Than 1 Lap

39 DNF OPEN NOV 23 3021860 WESTLEY HEINTZ SAN MARCOS CA HELIX ELECTRIC

DNF OPEN NOV 23 2921827 MATTHEW SMITH LAKESIDE CA YAM

40 DNF 250 NOV 558X 2219740 JUSTIN KENNAMER EL CAJON CA YAM BIG J'S BBQ, MCWIRE ELECTRIC, UTI CLOTHING, FBC

DNF 250 NOV 558X 2121808 MATTHEW KLICKA BRAWLEY CA KTM SOUTHWEST AG SERVICE, INC.



5th RACE QUAD TEAM RACE
O/A PLACE CLASS SKILL RIDER # AMA # F NAME L NAME CITY STATE BIKE CLUB SPONSOR

Finished 6 Laps
1 1 QUAD   EXP 33Q 2509913 WAYNE MATLOCK ALPINE CA HON RR MATLOCK RACING, MAXXIS, FLY RACING, ZEN PRO RACING, ELKA, SCOTT, RICH MOREL 

RACE MOTORS, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ROLL DESIGN, KZ TRAILERS, RENTHAL, UNI, 

DWT, FMF, OMF, TIRE BLOCKS, QUAD TECH, DID, HINSON, PRECISION RACING 

PRODUCTS, BAJA DESIGNS, MOTION PRO, UPP, PRO ARMOR, GALFER, IMS

QUAD EXP 33Q/1W 2518178 KRISTEN MATLOCK ALPINE CA HON RR MATLOCK RACING, MAXXIS, FLY RACING, ZEN PRO RACING, ELKA, SCOTT, RICH MOREL 

RACE MOTORS, PRECISION CONCEPTS, ROLL DESIGN, KZ TRAILERS, RENTHAL, UNI, 

DWT, FMF, OMF, TIRE BLOCKS, QUAD TECH, DID, HINSON, PRECISION RACING 

PRODUCTS, BAJA DESIGNS, MOTION PRO, UPP, PRO ARMOR, GALFER, IMS

2 2 QUAD EXP 112A 2097695 OSCAR RUIZ EL CENTRO CA HON RUIZ RACING, RUIZ A/C, SSR

 IRONMAN

3 1 QUAD AM 2Q 2523977 GABRIEL RASCON EL CENTRO CA HON  DAD, MOM, RASCON RACING, LONESTAR RACING, IMS

QUAD AM 2Q/3Q 2796885 JOSH NICHOLS SAN DIEGO CA HON I8 FT CHRISTINA, MAXIMA, ORW, POWDER1, RISK RACING, M & M OFFROAD

4 3 QUAD EXP P36 935854 KYLE PENNER JAMUL CA HON FT

QUAD EXP P36 2193662 KYLE MCDANIEL SANTEE CA HON   FLY RACING, 100% FMF, TEAM PARKER, M & M OFFROAD

5 1 QUAD BEG P33 2193668 GUSTAVO ORTIZ CALEXICO CA HON  FRED RAZR MOTORSPORTS

QUAD BEG P33 2193666 FERNANDO ORTIZ CALEXICO CA HON FRED RAZR MOTORSPORTS

Finished 5 Laps

6 1 VET QUAD EXP 1K 2664276 SCOTT PLUNKETT IMPERIAL CA KTM FT ALL AMERICA KTM, VERTEX PISTONS, A & R CONSTRUCTION

VET QUAD EXP 1K/5K 944605 STEVE PENNER JAMUL CA HON FT KYLE PENNER, DANNY PRATHER, CT RACING, RICKY STATOR

Finished 4 Laps

7 4 QUAD EXP P37 2193669 CASEY LIZAOLA EL CENTRO CA HON

QUAD EXP P37 2193670 CASEY JR LIZAOLA EL CENTRO CA HON

8 2 VET QUAD NOV 12K 2523855 GERARDO DELGADILLA EL CENTRO CA KTM JERRYS RACING

IRONMAN

  

491X RANDY WITZEL RR KIDS EVENT SPECIAL THANKS TO SANTA CLAUS & HIS HELPERS

42 KENTON PRATHER RR F NAME L NAME RIDING # AMA # AGE MAKE DENOTES TROPHY

75K ROB NIEMELA RR GLOREE PLUNKETT 412Y 11 APEX

CASSIDY ESTRADA 6 2174531 11 KTM ROADRUNNER REFEREE DAN BARKER danielbarker3@gmail.com

JOEL ESPINOZA 2193650 12 HON

5S STEVE ORTON OTB CARSON MILLIKAY 67 2198149 8 KTM EUROPEAN SCRAMBLE FORMAT

42 KENTON PRATHER RR NOAH LANSFORD 11 8 YAM TO BE CONSIDERED A FINISHER A RIDER MUST TAKE THE CHECKERED FLAG

5W ALLISON NIEMELA RR WYATT MATLOCK 1A 2114362 5 YAM

           WORKERS

ROBBIE PIPPIN WESTON PRATHER

RANDY WHITTENBERG CLAIRE HOULAHAN

NEW YORK JOE HARRIS TILT BIDDLECOME

SCOTT PRATHER PENNY BIDDLECOME

SHARI PRATHER DALTON MCHARGUE
PAUL KIRBY TOM WARDRUP

TERRI KIRBY MARTHA WARDRUP

BOBBY KIRBY THOMAS WARDRUP

KIM NIEMELA JULIE WARDRUP

CHRIS WHALEY BRAD MAGSAM

KIRK HESTER BECKY ESTRADA

JOHN WOOD STEVE FENTON

JERRY JONES DALE FENTON

DAN BARKER ROB BROWN

DEBBIE HUBERT

WORKER POINTS INDIVIDUAL RACE

WORKER POINTS TEAM RACE


